
NHPUC. NO. 1 
Freedom Ring Communications , L.L .C. 

2nd Revised Page 1 
Superseding 1st Revised Page 1 

ACCESS SERVICES 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown . The original and revised sheets 
named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown . 

SHEET 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

REVISION 
2nd Revised * 
2nd Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Orig inal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: June 30, 2015 
Effective Date : July 1, 2015 

NH PUC Docket No. OT 15-138 

SHEET 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

Issued By: 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Orig inal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Benjamin P. Thayer, President 
Freedom Ring Communications , L.L .C. 
359 Corporate Drive 
Portsmouth , NH 03801 



NHPUC . NO. 1 
Freedom Ring Communications , L.L.C. 

2nd Revised Page 2 
Superseding 1st Revised Page 2 

SHEET 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
2nd Revised * 

Issued: June 30, 2015 
Effective Date : July 1, 2015 

NH PUC Docket No. OT 15-138 

ACCESS SERVICES 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 

SHEET 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

Issued By: 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Benjamin P. Thayer, President 
Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C . 
359 Corporate Drive 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 



NHPUC. NO. 1 
Freedom Ring Communications , L.L.C. 

2nd Revised Page 90 
Superseding 1st Revised Page 90 

ACCESS SERVICES 

SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd) 

5.1 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

5.1.3 Switched Transport 

A. Local Transport 

Local Transport Per Mile 
Originating 
Terminating 

5.1.4 End Office 

A) Local Switching 

Originating 
Terminating 

B) Common Trunk Port 

Orig inating 
Terminating 

Per Access Minute 

$0.000004 
$0.000003 

Per Access Minute 

$0.028428 
$0 .000000 

$0 .000716 
$0 .000000 

C) Composite Terminating End Office Charge 
-Per Terminating Minute of Use 

$0 .001990 (R) 

Issued : June 30, 2015 
Effective Date: July 1, 2015 

NH PUC Docket No. OT 15-138 

Issued By: 
Benjamin P. Thayer, President 
Freedom Ring Communications , L.L.C. 
359 Corporate Drive 
Portsmouth , NH 03801 


