

NHPUC. NO. 1 Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

2nd Revised Page 1 Superseding 1st Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

SHEET 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	REVISION 2nd Revised* 2nd Revised* Original	SHEET 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	REVISION Original
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Original	52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59	Original Original Original Original Original Original Original Original Original

Issued: June 30, 2015

Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Issued By:

Benjamin P. Thayer, President

Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

359 Corporate Drive Portsmouth, NH 03801

NH PUC Docket No. DT 15-138



NHPUC. NO. 1 Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

2nd Revised Page 2 Superseding 1st Revised Page 2

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

		0.1.15
SHEET	REVISION	SHEET
61	Original	91
62	Original	92
63	Original	93
64	Original	94
65	Original	95
66	Original	
67	Original	
68 69	Original	
70	Original	
70	Original	
71	Original	
73	Original	
73 74	Original	
74 75	Original Original	
76	Original	
77	Original	
78	Original	
79	Original	
80	Original	
81	Original	
82	Original	
83	Original	
84	Original	
85	Original	
86	Original	
87	Original	
88	Original	
89	Original	
90	2nd Revised*	

Issued: June 30, 2015 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Issued By:

Benjamin P. Thayer, President

Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

359 Corporate Drive Portsmouth, NH 03801



NHPUC. NO. 1 Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

2nd Revised Page 90 Superseding 1st Revised Page 90

ACCESS SERVICES

SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (Cont'd)

5.1 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

5.1.3 Switched Transport

A)

Α. Local Transport

		Per Access Minute
	Local Transport Per Mile - Originating - Terminating	\$0.000004 \$0.000003
5.1.4 <u>E</u>	End Office	
,	A) Local Switching	Per Access Minute

,			
	-	Originating	\$0.028428
	-	Terminating	\$0.00000

B)	Common	Trunk	Port
D)	Common	HUHN	LOL

-	Originating	\$0.000716
-	Terminating	\$0.00000

C) Composite Terminating End Office Charge \$0.001990 (R) -Per Terminating Minute of Use

Issued: June 30, 2015 Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Issued By:

Benjamin P. Thayer, President

Freedom Ring Communications, L.L.C.

359 Corporate Drive Portsmouth, NH 03801